A total dry weight of two thousand (2,000) pounds or less; and  
 

C.  A total width from outside of tire rim to outside of tire rim that is sixty five (65) 
inches or less.  

 
 MINI TRUCK:  A motor vehicle that has four wheels; is propelled by an electric motor 

with a rated power of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) watts or less or an internal 
combustion engine with a piston displacement capacity of six hundred sixty (660) cubic 
centimeters or less; has a total dry weight of nine hundred (900) to two thousand two 
hundred (2,200) pounds; contains an enclosed cabin and a seat for the vehicle operator; 
commonly resembles a pickup truck or van, including a cargo area or bed located at the 
rear of the vehicle; and was not originally manufactured to meet federal motor vehicle

[...]

Statutes  168  for  highway  use  if  it  is  also  used  for  off‐highway  operation  on  trails  or 
unimproved terrain. 
 

 UTILITY TASK VEHICLE:   A side‐by‐side, four‐wheel drive, off‐road vehicle that has four 
(4) wheels, is propelled by an internal combustion engine with a piston displacement 
capacity of one thousand two hundred (1,200) cubic centimeters or less, and has a total 
dry weight of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) but less than two thousand six 
hundred (2,600) pounds. 

 
Special Vehicles.   Minnesota Statutes 169.045 provides that the City may adopt an ordinance 
to allow the operation of motorized golf carts, as well as all‐terrain vehicles, utility task vehicles, 
or mini trucks (defined as “special vehicles”) on designated roadways or portions thereof under